TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN BUILDING SAFTY CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the building of "DAV SJVN Public School Duttnagar", Tehsil Rampur, Distt. Shimla H.P. has been inspected by the Junior Engineer section Bhadrash. The Building is RCC framed structure. As per visual inspection of the building, it seems to be safe for the session 2021-2022. However, structural stability cannot be ascertained due to non availability of structural drawing i.e. detail of foundation, steel and other specification required for the building construction as per IS building code. The department does not take any responsibility on account of any legal complications arising at a later stage due to issue of this certificate.

HPPWD, Rampur Bsr. No.PW/RMP/WA-I/Building/2020-21 5405-06 Dated:- 25/8/202) Copy to the Principal, DAV SJYN Public School Duttnagar Tehsil Rampur, Distt. Shimla H.P. for information and necessary action. Copy to the Assistant Engineer Rampur HP PWD Rampur for information and taking the further necessary action.

> Executive Engineer, Rampur Division (B&R), HPPWD, Rampu?

(Er. S. K. Sobti) Executive Engineer,

Rampur Division (B&R),

STRUCTURE STABALITY CERTIFICATE

CERTIFIED THAT THE EXISTING BUILDING PLANS OF <u>"DAV SJVN PUBLIC</u> SCHOOL DUTTNAGAR COLONY "MANAGED BY DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE NEW DELHI LAND BEARING ON KHASRA NO 358, 359, 610, 612, 613 & 2215/622 (AS PER REVENUE DOCUMENTS) SITUATED AT VILLAGE & POST OFFICE DUTTNAGAR, REVENUE MOHAL DUTTNAGAR , TEHSIL RAMPUR BSR., DISTT. SHIMLA H.P. WHICH WAS CONSTRUCTED DURING YEAR 2014 - 2015. HAS BEEN CHECKED AND FOUND SAFE FOR SCHOOL for the session 2021 - 2022.

1. Signature of Applicant with Date

Name in block letters Address

Principal DAV SJVAN Fublic School Village & B.O. Duttnagar Tehsil Rampun Bsr., Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Asso

2. Signature of Architect/ Engineer

Name in block letters Address Arvind Kumar Negi (RP0189/2016) Aakriti Associates , Sangchyan Niwas, Rampur Bsr., Distt. Shimla

3. Signature of Structure Engineer

Name in block letters Address

SOMESH KUMAR (CA/87/10912) Aakriti Associates, Sangchyan Niwas, Narsingh Market, Rampur Bsr., Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Assistant Engineer BAR, Sub-Division No.1 M.P.P.W.D. Rampur Bar.

Execu B & R Division HP Rampur Bar. (H. RL

812021